Court Date:	April 8, 2022 (Conviction) & November 3, 2022 (Sentencing)
Defendant:	Jian Wei Yin, 2414202 Ontario Inc., o/a North American Energy Network

Court City: Newmarket

Site:	Richmond Hill residential property
Charge(s):	 (1) As against Jian Wei Yin: Did utter a false certificate of inspection by knowingly holding out as genuine, contrary to s. 113.20(1)(h) of the <i>Electricity Act</i> (x1) (2) As against 2414202 ON Inc.:
	Did utter a false certificate of inspection by knowingly holding out as genuine, contrary to s.113.20(1)(h) of the <i>Electricity Act</i> (x1)

Date Charge Laid:	March 2, 2020
-------------------	---------------

Plea:	Guilty plea on both charges
Disposition:	

 As against Jian Wei Yin: Finding of guilt – False Certificate – \$3,000.00 + 750.00 (vsc); As against 2414202 ON Inc., o/a North American Energy Network Finding of guilt – False Certificate - \$2,000.00 + 500.00 (vsc)
90 days to pay the fines.

Remarks:	At the time the offences were committed, the Defendant was a Licensed Electrical Contractor.
	The Defendant supplied a false certificate of inspection (acceptance) as an authentic inspection pass after the installation of an electric vehicle charger at a residence in Richmond Hill.